PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4217962

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS INCORRECTLY ENTERED AS: LANGENBECKSTRASSE 1, MA GERMANY 55131 previously recorded on Reel 040772 Frame 04 Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S CORRECT ADDR FREILIGRATHSTRASSE 12, MAINZ, GERMANY 55131.					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
UNIVERSITATSMEDIZI	N DER JOH	ANNES GUTENBERG-UNIVERSITAT MAIN	Z 12/13/2016				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	TRANSLATIONALE ONKOLOGIE AN DER UNIVERSITATSMEDIZIN DER JOHANNES GUTENBERG-UNIVERSITAT MAINZ GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH						
Street Address:	FREILIGRATHSTRASSE 12						
City:	MAINZ						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	55131						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:	138	823079					
	······						
	ΔΤΔ						
CORRESPONDENCE D		2)913-0002					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(31 e sent to th	2)913-0002 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(31 e sent to th provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	(31 e sent to th provided; if 312	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(31 e sent to th brovided; if 312 net	e e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 2-913-0001	Mail.				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(31 e sent to th brovided; if 312 net MC	e <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess t that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 2-913-0001 ch@mbhb.com</i>	Mail.				

Address Line 4: CHI	CAGO, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-241-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Greenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=13-241-WO-US - TRON Assignment#page1.tif

source=13-241-WO-US - TRON Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0539

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4201275

tylesneet version vr.2							
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA						
	Name	Name					
UNIVERSITATSMEDIZIN	DER JO	HANNES GUTENBERG	-UNIVERSITA	T MAINZ	12/13/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	TRANSLATIONALE ONKOLOGIE AN DER UNIVERSITATSMEDIZIN DER JOHANNES GUTENBERG-UNIVERSITAT MAINZ GEMEINNUTZIGE GMBH						
Street Address:	LANGENBECKSTRASSE 1						
City:	MAINZ						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
Postal Code:	55131						
Property TypeApplication Number:13823		Number 3823079	Number 079				
Application Number:		3823079					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:		312)913-0002					
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address firs	t; if that is uns	uccessful twic US N	l, it will be sent		
using a fax number, if p		12-913-0001	i, it will be sen	t via US IV	ian.		
Phone: 312-913-0001 Email: neth@mbhb.com							
Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP							
Address Line 1:	300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE						
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60	606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	13-241-WO-US	13-241-WO-US					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHAEL S. GRE	MICHAEL S. GREENFIELD				
SIGNATURE:		/Michael S. Green	/Michael S. Greenfield/				
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016	12/27/2016					
Total Attachments: 1							
source=13-241-WO-US -	Translat	nale Onkologie Assignr	nent#page1.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is being entered into by Universitätsmedizin der Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz ("Assignor) and Translationale Onkologie an der Universitätsmedizin der Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz gemeinnützige GmbH ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS Assignor is owner of US Patent Application No. 13/823,079, filed June 21, 2013; entitled, "Antigen-Specific T Cell Receptors and T Cell Epitopes"; and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and the inventions therein to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor (the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges) and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in said inventions and said US patent application, and any and all letters patent or patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to said US patent application, including without limitation all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part patent applications and patents granted therefor and thereon, and all reissues, renewals, revivals, reexaminations or extensions of all the foregoing patents, and all rights of priority and all rights under all applicable US laws and intellectual property treaties and conventions, and the full benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights of Assignor to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past, present and future infringement of all the aforesaid patents, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like, TO HOLD the same unto and to the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns during the residue of the respective terms of all of the aforesaid patents and during any such terms, and for any and all rights extending from all of the aforesaid patents.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns that Assignor will, at the cost and expense of the Assignee, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the recordation of this assignment of the Patents to Assignee.

AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue, to Assignee, any and all Letters Patent of the United States arising from such Patents for the use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

tay of MCPMh Executed at Maine,

Universitätsmedizin der Johannes Gutenberg-Universität Mainz

By: <u>Prof. U. Förstermann, M. D., Ph. D.</u> Title: Chief Scientific Officer and Dean

Executed at <u>Main 2</u> day of / this

Translationale Onkologie an der Universitätsmedizin der Johannes Gutenbe Universität Maine gemeinnützige GmbH By: Univ.-Prof. Dr. Ugur Sahin Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Föhlings Title: Managing Directors

PATENT REEL: 041314 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 01/10/2017